15-C-00009; Rome Pump Station Collection System Rehabilitation by C.I.P.P. Lining Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., February 24, 2015

					ontracting ces. Inc			Insituform	Technologies,					Lanzo Lin	ing Services,
		A		rox.		Miller Pipeline, LLC		LLC		Layne Inliner, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Inc	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$50,000.00	* ,	\$50,000.00	* ,	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	* ,
102	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	23,775	\$19.50	\$463,612.50	\$23.00	\$546,825.00	\$23.00	\$546,825.00	\$25.00	\$594,375.00	\$30.50	\$725,137.50	\$32.00	\$760,800.00
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	165	\$31.00	\$5,115.00	\$41.75	\$6,888.75	\$35.80	\$5,907.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$32.00	\$5,280.00	\$54.00	\$8,910.00
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	104	\$42.50	\$4,420.00	\$61.00	\$6,344.00	\$58.50	\$6,084.00	\$60.00	\$6,240.00	\$33.00	\$3,432.00	\$81.00	\$8,424.00
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$143.80	\$7,190.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
0416.2950	inch thick)	LF	161	\$71.00	\$11,431.00	\$89.00	\$14,329.00	\$111.70	\$17,983.70	\$100.00	\$16,100.00	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	\$95.00	\$15,295.00
0001.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	23,652	\$2.50	\$59,130.00	\$1.40	\$33,112.80	\$1.20	\$28,382.40	\$1.50	\$35,478.00	\$2.00	\$47,304.00	\$2.00	\$47,304.00
0001.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	145	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$1.40	\$203.00	\$2.10	\$304.50	\$1.50	\$217.50	\$2.00	\$290.00	\$1.95	\$282.75
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	104	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$1.40	\$145.60	\$2.60	\$270.40	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$1.95	\$202.80
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.40	\$70.00	\$6.30	\$315.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.60	\$130.00
0621	cleaning & inspection of Tuberculated cast iron or ductile iron sewer, less than 15" Dia.	LF	143	\$23.00	\$3,289.00	\$26.88	\$3,843.84	\$16.90	\$2,416.70	\$35.00	\$5,005.00	\$70.00	\$10,010.00	\$35.00	\$5,005.00
0622	cleaning & inspection of Tuberculated cast iron or ductile iron sewer, 15" Dia. and greater	LF	161	\$39.00		\$26.88	\$4,327.68	\$21.20	\$3,413.20	\$35.00	\$5,635.00	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$60.00	\$9,660.00
	Disposal of Debris	CY	40	\$75.00		\$11.83	\$473.20	\$52.90	\$2,116.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	428	\$140.00		\$90.00	\$38,520.00	\$119.30	\$51,060.40	\$250.00	\$107,000.00	\$1.00	\$428.00	\$125.00	\$53,500.00
9000	Sewer bypass with Tanker Truck	E.D.	10	\$500.00		\$268.75	\$2,687.50	\$290.90	\$2,909.00	\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	23,775	\$0.50 \$1.00	* ,	\$0.10 \$0.27	\$2,377.50 \$44.55	\$0.40 \$1.00	\$9,510.00 \$165.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$23,775.00 \$165.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$23,775.00 \$165.00	\$2.00 \$15.00	\$47,550.00 \$2,475.00
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF LF	165	\$3.00	\$105.00	\$0.27	\$28.08	\$1.00	\$1.976.00	\$1.00	\$103.00	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer		104	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$3.00	\$104.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	50	\$10.00	\$1,610.00	\$16.00	\$1,449.00	\$19.00	\$3,059.00	\$3.00	\$483.00	\$1.00	\$161.00	\$10.00	\$1,610.00
9050.16	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 16" Dia. Sewer	LF	161	\$10.00	\$1,610.00	\$9.00	\$1,449.00	\$19.00	\$3,039.00	\$3.00	φ463.00	\$1.00	\$101.00	\$10.00	\$1,610.00
				TOTAL	\$699,368.00	TOTAL	\$720,469.50	TOTAL	\$789,837.30	TOTAL	\$897,560.50	TOTAL	\$906,074.50	TOTAL	\$1,030,548.55
				"Rejected fo	r Experience"										
*Ar	rithmetic correction by Contract Administration														
	itent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise														
intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by the decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuance of the first posting hereof.					eof, pursuant	Bids Received By: Jim Greiner									
to City of Ta	ampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures.						Jim Greiner, P.E.								
								City of Tampa - Contract Administration Depar				rtment			
								306 E. Jackson Street - 4N							
						Tampa, FL 33602									